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No. 30 of 1961.

An Act to grant and apply an additional sum out of
the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service
of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June,
One thousand nine hundred and sixty-one, and
to appropriate that sum.

[Assented to 25th May, 1961.]

E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the
Senate, and the House of Representatives of the

Commonwealth of Australia, for the purpose of appropriating
the grant originated in the House of Representatives, as
follows:-

Shor Wti. 1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 2)
1960-61.

commence. 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which
ment. it receives the Royal Assent.

Issue and 3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue
application of
£57,143,000. Fund and apply towards making good the supply hereby

granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year ending on the
thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-one,
the sum of Fifty-seven million one hundred and forty-three
thousand pounds.

Appropriation. 4. The sum granted by this Act is appropriated, and shall
be deemed to have been appropriated as from the first day of
July, One thousand nine hundred and sixty, for the purposes
and services set forth in the Schedule to this Act in relation to
the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One
thousand nine hundred and sixty-one.
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THE SCHEDULE.

ABSTRACT.

PART I.-DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICES-OTHER THAN
BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS AND TERRITORIES OF THE
COMMONWEALTH-

PARLIAMENT .. ..
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION..
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE ..

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ..

DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT
DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES ..

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION ..

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC

ORGANIZATION
DEFENCE SERVICES-

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
DEPARTMENT OF AIR
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
OTHER SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
REFUNDS OF REVENUE
LOAN CONSOLIDATION AND INVE

WAR AND REPATRIATION SERVIC

AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

£
54,400

799,500
839,500

2,394,000
327,700

100

STMENT RESERVE
ES .. ..

Total PART 1

PART 2.-BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS-
COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS
POSTMASTER GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
BROADCASTING AND TELEVISION SERVICES

Total PART 2

PART 3.-TERRITORIES OF THE COMMONWEALTH-
NORTHERN TERRITORY . ..

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY ..

PAPUA AND NEW GUINEA ..

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS.. ..

CHRISTMAS ISLAND .. ..

Total PART 3 ..

TOTAL .. ..

Total.

£
70,150

138,900
208,080
160,140

91,020
372,010
395,800
311,660
101,900
58,720

115,800
17,000
87,850

7,850
40,700
74,400
56,900
14,750

54,000

4,415,200
3,303,710
3,497,000

40,000,000
612,460

54,206,000

166,000
2,030,000

148,000

2,344,000

305,860
138,990
146,300

1,750
100

593,000

57,143,000
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