APPROPRIATION (No. 2) 1960-61.

No. 30 of 1961.

An Act to grant and apply an additional sum out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-one, and to appropriate that sum.

[Assented to 25th May, 1961.]

B^E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in the House of Representatives, as follows:—

Shor (title.

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1960-61.

Commencement. 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives the Royal Assent.

Issue and application of £57,143,000.

3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund and apply towards making good the supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-one, the sum of Fifty-seven million one hundred and forty-three thousand pounds.

Appropriation.

4. The sum granted by this Act is appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and sixty, for the purposes and services set forth in the Schedule to this Act in relation to the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-one.

THE SCHEDULE.

Section 4.

ABSTRACT.

					Total.
ART 1.—DEPARTMENTS AND S				THAN	
BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS AN COMMONWEALTH	D T	ERRITORIE	s oi	THE	
D				ļ	£
PARLIAMENT	• •	• •	• •	•••	70,150
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT	• •	• •	• •	•••	138,900
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIR		• •	• •	••	208,080
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT		• •	• •		160,140 91,020
	ľ	• •	• •		372,010
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF WORKS	• •	• •	• •		395,800
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION	• •	• •	• •	::1	311,660
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EX		• • •			101,900
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH		•••		- :: }	58,720
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE		• • •		:: [115,800
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTR					17,000
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES				}	87,850
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TE					7,850
DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES				`	40,700
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION					74,400
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NA		AL SERVICE			56,900
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVEL	ОРМЕ	NT			14,750
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC A	ND	Industrial	RE	SEARCH	
Organization					54,000
Defence Services—				£	
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE				54,400	
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY				799,500	
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY	• •	••		839,500	
DEPARTMENT OF AIR	• •	••		394,000	
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY	• •	• •		327,700	
Other Services	• •	••		100	4 415 200
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES					4,415,200 3,303,710
REFUNDS OF REVENUE	• •	••	• •		3,497,000
Loan Consolidation and Invest	MENT	Preedve	• •		40,000,000
WAR AND REPATRIATION SERVICES		KESERVE	• •		612,460
WAR AND REPAIRATION SERVICES		••	••		
Total Part 1	• •	••	••	[54,206,000
PART 2.—BUSINESS UNDERTAKING	S			1	
COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS					166,000
Postmaster General's Departme				}	2,030,000
Broadcasting and Television Si	ERVIC	ES	••		148,000
Total Part 2		••			2,344,000
PART 3.—TERRITORIES OF THE C	OMN	MONWEALT	'H	Į.	
Northern Territory		VIOITWEAL!			305,860
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY		•••			138,990
PAPUA AND NEW GUINEA	• • •				146,300
Cocos (Keeling) Islands)	1,750
CHRISTMAS ISLAND		••			100
Total Part 3					593,000
				-	FR 142 00
Total		• •			57,143,00